230 bus time schedule & line map

R 230 |rving Bivd

The 230 bus line (Irving Blvd) has 4 routes. For regular weekdays, their operation hours are:

(1) Inbound - Downtown Dallas: 4:35 AM - 11:32 PM(2) Inbound - Downtown Irving/Heritage Crossing Station: 12:32
AM(3) Outbound - DFW South Remote Parking: 4:58 AM - 11:02 PM(4) Outbound - Downtown Irving/Heritage Crossing
Station: 12:14 AM

Use the Moovit App to find the closest 230 bus station near you and find out when is the next 230 bus arriving.

Direction: Inbound - Downtown Dallas 230 bus Time Schedule
97 stops Inbound - Downtown Dallas Route Timetable:
Sunday 4:30 AM - 11:07 PM
DFW Remote South Parking Monday 435 AM - 11:32 PM
L Tuesday 4:35 AM - 11:32 PM
Passport @ Airfield - S - FS
Wednesday 4:35 AM - 11:32 PM
Passport @ South Garage - S - Ns
Thursday 4:35 AM - 11:32 PM
Rental Car @ 26th - E - Ns
Friday 4:35 AM - 11:32 PM
Northgat Valley View - E - FS
orthgate @ Valley View Saturday 4:30 AM - 11:07 PM
Northgate @ Esters - E - Ns
Esters @ Finley - S - Ns
Esters @ Rochelle - S - FS 230 bus Info
Direction: Inbound - Downtown Dallas
Esters @ Puget-S -FS Stops: 97

Trip Duration: 83 min

Esters @ Sh 183 -S - Ns Line Summary:

Esters @ Sh 183-S-FS
Pioneer @ Esters - E - FS
Pioneer @ High Crest - E - FS
Pioneer @ Compton - E - FS
Pioneer @ Estrada - E - MB
Pioneer @ Carver-E - FS
Pioneer @ Belt Line - E - MB

Belt Line @ Pioneer - N - FS

Belt Line @ Willow Creek - N - Ns
Willow Creek @ Belt Line - E - FS

Willow Creek @ Irving - E - Ns


https://moovitapp.com/dallas___fort_worth__tx-743/lines/230/70518894/6043107/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Dallas___Fort_Worth__TX-743-8794-70518894&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Irving%20Blvd
https://moovitapp.com/index/api/onelink/3986059930?pid=Web_SEO_Lines-PDF&c=Footer_Button&is_retargeting=true&af_inactivity_window=30&af_click_lookback=7d&af_reengagement_window=7d&GACP=v%3D2%26tid%3DG-27FWN98RX2%26cid%3DGACP_PARAM_CLIENT_ID%26en%3Dinstall%26ep.category%3Doffline%26ep.additional_data%3DGACP_PARAM_USER_AGENT%26ep.page_language%3Den%26ep.property%3DSEO%26ep.seo_type%3DLines%26ep.country_name%3DUnited%2520States%26ep.metro_name%3DDallas%2520-%2520Fort%2520Worth%252C%2520TX&af_sub4=SEO_other&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Dallas___Fort_Worth__TX-743-8794-70518894&af_sub9=View&af_sub1=743&af_sub7=743&deep_link_sub1=743&af_sub5=Control-Lines-15224-20240331-Open_store_all_click_to_webapp_LINE-1705224033&deep_link_value=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D70518894%26add_fav%3D1&af_ad=SEO_other_230_Irving%20Blvd_Dallas%20-%20Fort%20Worth%2C%20TX_View&deep_link_sub2=SEO_other_230_Irving%20Blvd_Dallas%20-%20Fort%20Worth%2C%20TX_View

Irving @ Arlington - E - FS
Irving @ Roger Williams - E - FS
Irving @ Grauwyler - E - FS
Irving @ Story - E - FS

Irving @ Concord - E - Ns
Irving @ Alden - E - FS
Irving @ Arcady - S - FS
Irving @ Pioneer - S - FS
Irving @ Rogers - S - FS
Irving @ Macarthur - E - FS
2nd @ Beaufford - E - Ns
Oconnor @ 2nd - N - FS
Downtown Irving/Heritage Crossing Station
2nd @ Ohio - E - Ns

2nd @ Jefferson - E - FS
2nd @ Britain - E - FS

2nd @ Falcon - E - Ns

Irving @ 3rd - E - Ns

Irving @ Nursery - E - FS
Irving @ Glenmore - E - FS
Irving @ Balleywood - E - Ns
Sh 356 @ Rosedale - E - Ns
Sh 356 @ Irving Heights - E - FS
Sh 356 @ Fleming - E - FS
Sh 356 @ Wildwood - E - Ns
Irving @ Regal - E - FS
Irving @ Norwood - E - MB
Irving @ Norwood - E - Ns
Irving @ Norwood - E - FS
Irving @ Transport - E - Ns
Irving @ Cash - E - Ns

Irving @ Apricot - E - Ns

Irving @ Don - E - Ns

reeway o

AEnnpieg [EUOREWIRIUT

t3 230 Irving Bivd

o

p
woN selleg

oL

Trinity Ri.
el
s

om Landry Fre.
T iy o)

g

e

LA

© OpenStreetMap contributors | € OpenMapTiles

@moovit


https://moovitapp.com/dallas___fort_worth__tx-743/lines/230/70518894/6043107/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Dallas___Fort_Worth__TX-743-8794-70518894&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Irving%20Blvd

Irving @ Mockingbird - E - MB

Irving @ Sharp - E - Ns

Irving @ Calvert - E - Ns

Irving @ Commonwealth - E - Ns
Irving @ Reading - E - Ns

Irving @ Lakawana - E - Ns

Irving @ Inwood - E - Mb1

Irving @ Inwood - E - Mb2

Irving @ Inwood - E - Mb3

Irving @ Inwood - E - Ns

Irving @ Dolton - E - Mb1

Irving @ Dolton - S - Mb2

Irving @ Dolton - S - Ns

Medical District @ Ih35-N - FS
Medical District @ Southwestern - N- FS
Medical District @ Harry Hines - N - FS
Southwest Medical District/Parkland
Medical District @ Harry Hines - S - MB
Medical District @ Ih 35 - S- MB

Ih 35 @ Medical District - E - FS

Ih 35 @ Wycliff - E - MB

Ih 35 @ Wycliff - E - Ns

Ih 35 @ Market Center - E - MB

Ih 35 @ Market Center - E - FS

Ih 35 @ Oak Lawn - E - Mb1

Ih 35 @ Oak Lawn - S - Mb2

Oak Lawn @ HiLine - S - Ns

Oak Lawn @ Market Center - S - Ns
Riverfront @ Leslie - S - Ns

River Front @ Howell - S - FS
Riverfront @ Payne - S - MB
Riverfront @ Parkhouse - S - Ns

Riverfront @ Continental - S - FS



Riverfront @ Justice - S - MB
Riverfront @ Justice - S - FS
Commerce @ Record - E - Ns
Commerce @ Austin - E - Ns
Commerce @ Griffin - E - MB
Commerce @ Field - E - FS
Commerce @ Lane - E - Ns
Commerce @ Ervay - E - MB

Harwood @ EIm - N - MB

Cbd East Tc

Direction: Inbound - Downtown Irving/Heritage 230 bus Time Schedule
Crossing Station Inbound - Downtown Irving/Heritage Crossing
34 stops Station Route Timetable:

Sunday 12:07 AM

Mond 12:07 AM
DFW Remote South Parking oncay

Tuesday 12:32 AM
Passport @ Airfield - S - FS

Wednesday 12:32 AM
Passport @ South Garage - S - Ns

Thursday 12:32 AM
Rental Car @ 26th - E - Ns )

Friday 12:32 AM
Northgate @ Valley View - E - FS Saturday 12:32 AM
Northgate @ Esters - E - Ns
Esters @ Finley - S - Ns
Esters @ Rochelle - S - FS 230 bus Info

Direction: Inbound - Downtown Irving/Heritage
Esters @ Puget-S - FS Crossing Station

Stops: 34

Esters @ Sh 183 - S - Ns Trip Duration: 28 min

Line Summary:
Esters @ Sh183-S-FS

Pioneer @ Esters - E - FS
Pioneer @ High Crest - E - FS
Pioneer @ Compton - E - FS
Pioneer @ Estrada - E - MB
Pioneer @ Carver - E - FS
Pioneer @ Belt Line - E - MB

Belt Line @ Pioneer - N - FS


https://moovitapp.com/dallas___fort_worth__tx-743/lines/230/70518894/6043228/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Dallas___Fort_Worth__TX-743-8794-70518894&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Irving%20Blvd

Belt Line @ Willow Creek - N - Ns

&

Willow Creek @ Belt Line - E - FS
Willow Creek @ Irving - E - Ns
Irving @ Arlington - E - FS

Irving @ Roger Williams - E - FS

Irving @ Grauwyler - E - FS

Irving @ Story - E - FS

Irving @ Concord - E - Ns

JieAano
L
fll.
£
u'll.'l
/
///

Irving @ Alden - E - FS 3 3 g £
Irving @ Arcady _ S _ FS L: =] DDenSt:eetr-“iEp contributors | ."E:OpenMapTi.‘es
= 230 Irving Bivd @moovit
Irving @ Pioneer - S - FS
Irving @ Rogers - S - FS
Irving @ Macarthur - E - FS
2nd @ Beaufford - E - Ns
Oconnor @ 2nd - N - FS
Downtown Irving/Heritage Crossing Station
Direction: Outbound - DFW South Remote 230 bus Time Schedule
Parking Outbound - DFW South Remote Parking Route
99 stops Timetable:
Sunday 12:34 AM - 11:34 PM
Cbd East T Monday 12:34 AM - 11:02 PM
Tuesday 4:58 AM - 11:02 PM
Elm @ Harwood - W - Ns
Wednesday 4:58 AM - 11:02 PM
Elm @ Ervay - W - Ns
Thursday 4:58 AM - 11:02 PM
Elm @ Akard - W - Ns
Friday 4:58 AM - 11:02 PM
El Griffin - W - MB
m @ Griffin Saturday 4:34 AM - 11:34 PM
Elm @ Lamar - W - Ns
Elm @ Austin - W - Ns
Elm @ Market - W - Ns 230 bus Info
Direction: Outbound - DFW South Remote Parking
Elm @ Record - W - Ns Stops: 99

Trip Duration: 83 min

Riverfront @ Justice - N - Ns Line Summary:

Riverfront @ Woodall Rodgers - N - MB

Riverfront @ Continental - N - MB 1,230 bus Line Map

Riverfront @ Continental - N - FS


https://moovitapp.com/dallas___fort_worth__tx-743/lines/230/70518894/6043228/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Dallas___Fort_Worth__TX-743-8794-70518894&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Irving%20Blvd
https://moovitapp.com/dallas___fort_worth__tx-743/lines/230/70518894/7462495/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Dallas___Fort_Worth__TX-743-8794-70518894&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Irving%20Blvd
https://moovitapp.com/dallas___fort_worth__tx-743/lines/230/70518894/7462495/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Dallas___Fort_Worth__TX-743-8794-70518894&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Irving%20Blvd

Riverfront @ Payne - N - Ns
Riverfront @ Howell - N - Ns
Riverfront @ Cole - N - Ns

Market Center @ Industrial - N - FS
Market Center @ Oak Lawn - N - Ns
Oak Lawn @ Hi Line - N - Ns

Ih 35 @ Oak Lawn - W - FS

Ih 35 @ Market Center - W - MB

Ih 35 @ Market Center - W - Ns

Ih 35 @ Wycliff - W - MB

Ih 35 @ Wycliff - W - FS

Ih 35 @ Medical District- W - Mb1

Ih 35 @ Medical District - W - Mb2
Medical District @ Ih35-N - FS
Medical District @ Southwestern - N- FS
Medical District @ Harry Hines - N - FS
Southwest Medical District/Parkland
Medical District @ Harry Hines - S - MB
Medical District @ Ih 35 - S- MB
Irving @ Dolton - N - Ns

Irving @ Inwood - W - Mb1

Irving @ Inwood - W - Mb2

Irving @ Inwood - W - Ns

Irving @ Inwood - W - FS

Irving @ Lakawana - W - Mb1

Irving @ Lakawana - W - Mb2

Irving @ Lakawana - W - Mb3

Irving @ Lakawana - W - Ns

Irving @ Reading - W - Ns

Irving @ Calvert - W - Ns

Irving @ Sharp - W - Ns

Irving @ Mockingbird - W - Ns

Irving @ Don - W - MB



Irving @ Pulaski - W - Ns
Irving @ Mercantile - W - Ns
Irving @ Cash - W - Ns

Irving @ Top Line - W - Ns
Irving @ Transport- W - FS
Irving @ Norwood - W - Ns
Irving @ Regal - W - Mb1
Irving @ Regal - W - Mb2

Sh 356 @ Wildwood - W - FS
Sh 356 @ Fleming - W - Ns
Sh 356 @ Irving Heights - W - MB
Sh 356 @ Rosedale - W - Ns
Irving @ Balleywood - W - Ns
Irving @ Nursery - W - MB
Irving @ 3rd - W - FS

Irving @ Lee - W - FS

Irving @ Britain - W - Ns
Irving @ Jefferson - W - Ns
Irving @ Ohio - W - Ns
Downtown Irving/Heritage Crossing Station
Irving @ Oconnor - W - FS
Irving @ Sowers - W - FS
Irving @ Macarthur - W - MB
Irving @ Rogers - N - FS
Irving @ Pioneer - N - FS
Irving @ Arcady - N - FS
Irving @ Alden - W - FS
Irving @ Bradford - W - FS
Irving @ Story - W - FS

Irving @ Grauwyler - W - FS
Irving @ Roger Williams - W - FS
Irving @ Arlington - W - FS

Willow Creek @ Irving - W - FS



Willow Creek @ Belt Line - W - MB
Belt Line @ Willow Creek - S - FS
Belt Line @ Pioneer - S- MB
Pioneer @ Belt Line - W - FS
Pioneer @ Carver - W - Ns
Pioneer @ Estrada - W - Ns
Pioneer @ High Crest- W - Ns
Pioneer @ Esters - W - MB

Esters @ Sh 183 - N - MB

Esters @ Sh 183 -N-FS

Esters @ Puget - N - Ns

Esters @ Rochelle - N - Ns

Esters @ Finley - N - Ns
Northgate @ Sh 161 - W - MB
Northgate @ Valley View - W - MB
Rental Car @ 26th - W - Ns
Rental Car @ Passport- W - FS
Rental Car @ 24th - W - FS
Southgate @ Global - N - Ns

DFW Remote South Parking

Direction: Outbound - Downtown
Irving/Heritage Crossing Station

66 stops

Cbd East Tc

Elm @ Harwood - W - Ns
Elm @ Ervay - W - Ns
EIm @ Akard - W - Ns
Elm @ Griffin - W - MB
Elm @ Lamar - W - Ns
Elm @ Austin - W - Ns

Elm @ Market - W - Ns

230 bus Time Schedule

Outbound - Downtown Irving/Heritage Crossing

Station Route Timetable:

Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Saturday

230 bus Info

Not Operational
Not Operational
12:14 AM
12:14 AM
12:14 AM
12:14 AM

12:14 AM


https://moovitapp.com/dallas___fort_worth__tx-743/lines/230/70518894/6043128/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Dallas___Fort_Worth__TX-743-8794-70518894&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Irving%20Blvd

Elm @ Record - W - Ns

Riverfront @ Justice - N - Ns

Riverfront @ Woodall Rodgers - N - MB
Riverfront @ Continental - N - MB
Riverfront @ Continental - N - FS
Riverfront @ Payne - N - Ns

Riverfront @ Howell - N - Ns

Riverfront @ Cole - N - Ns

Market Center @ Industrial - N - FS
Market Center @ Oak Lawn - N - Ns
Oak Lawn @ Hi Line - N - Ns

Ih 35 @ Oak Lawn - W - FS

Ih 35 @ Market Center - W - MB

Ih 35 @ Market Center - W - Ns

Ih 35 @ Wycliff - W - MB

Ih 35 @ Wycliff - W - FS

Ih 35 @ Medical District- W - Mb1

Ih 35 @ Medical District - W - Mb2
Medical District @ Ih35- N - FS
Medical District @ Southwestern - N- FS
Medical District @ Harry Hines - N - FS
Southwest Medical District/Parkland
Medical District @ Harry Hines - S - MB
Medical District @ |h 35 - S- MB

Irving @ Dolton - N - Ns

Irving @ Inwood - W - Mb1

Irving @ Inwood - W - Mb2

Irving @ Inwood - W - Ns

Irving @ Inwood - W - FS

Irving @ Lakawana - W - Mb1

Irving @ Lakawana - W - Mb2

Irving @ Lakawana - W - Mb3

Irving @ Lakawana - W - Ns

L
G
%,

SH 183 TEXpress

4 230 Irving Blvd

Direction: Outbound - Downtown Irving/Heritage
Crossing Station
Stops: 66

Trip Duration: 51 min
Line Summary:

Dallas Love Field

35 North
S North Tolhway

Dall,

\
o
A

© OpenStreetMap contributors | £ OpenMapTiles

®moovit


https://moovitapp.com/dallas___fort_worth__tx-743/lines/230/70518894/6043128/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Dallas___Fort_Worth__TX-743-8794-70518894&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Irving%20Blvd

Irving @ Reading - W - Ns
Irving @ Calvert - W - Ns
Irving @ Sharp - W - Ns
Irving @ Mockingbird - W - Ns
Irving @ Don - W - MB

Irving @ Pulaski - W - Ns
Irving @ Mercantile - W - Ns
Irving @ Cash - W - Ns

Irving @ Top Line - W - Ns
Irving @ Transport - W - FS
Irving @ Norwood - W - Ns
Irving @ Regal - W - Mb1
Irving @ Regal - W - Mb2

Sh 356 @ Wildwood - W - FS
Sh 356 @ Fleming - W - Ns
Sh 356 @ Irving Heights - W - MB
Sh 356 @ Rosedale - W - Ns
Irving @ Balleywood - W - Ns
Irving @ Nursery - W - MB
Irving @ 3rd - W - FS

Irving @ Lee - W - FS

Irving @ Britain - W - Ns
Irving @ Jefferson - W - Ns
Irving @ Ohio - W - Ns

Downtown Irving/Heritage Crossing Station

230 bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at
moovitapp.com. Use the Moovit App to see live bus times, train schedule or
subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Dallas -
Fort Worth, TX.

Use 2 Download on the _ GETITON
About Moovit + Maa$S Solutions + Supported Countries - [ Webapp [l @ AppStore \
Mooviter Community.

© 2024 Moovit - All Rights Reserved

Check Live Arrival Times



https://moovitapp.com/dallas___fort_worth__tx-743/lines/230/70518894/6043107/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Dallas___Fort_Worth__TX-743-8794-70518894&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Irving%20Blvd
https://moovitapp.com/index/api/onelink/3986059930?pid=Web_SEO_Lines-PDF&c=Footer_Button&is_retargeting=true&af_inactivity_window=30&af_click_lookback=7d&af_reengagement_window=7d&GACP=v%3D2%26tid%3DG-27FWN98RX2%26cid%3DGACP_PARAM_CLIENT_ID%26en%3Dinstall%26ep.category%3Doffline%26ep.additional_data%3DGACP_PARAM_USER_AGENT%26ep.page_language%3Den%26ep.property%3DSEO%26ep.seo_type%3DLines%26ep.country_name%3DUnited%2520States%26ep.metro_name%3DDallas%2520-%2520Fort%2520Worth%252C%2520TX&af_sub4=SEO_other&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Dallas___Fort_Worth__TX-743-8794-70518894&af_sub9=View&af_sub1=743&af_sub7=743&deep_link_sub1=743&af_sub5=Control-Lines-15224-20240331-Open_store_all_click_to_webapp_LINE-1705224033&deep_link_value=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D70518894%26add_fav%3D1&af_ad=SEO_other_230_Irving%20Blvd_Dallas%20-%20Fort%20Worth%2C%20TX_View&deep_link_sub2=SEO_other_230_Irving%20Blvd_Dallas%20-%20Fort%20Worth%2C%20TX_View
https://moovit.com/about-us/?utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Irving%20Blvd
https://moovit.com/maas-solutions/?utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Irving%20Blvd
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-countries?utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Irving%20Blvd
https://editor.moovitapp.com/web/community?campaign=line_pdf&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Irving%20Blvd&lang=en

